For Immediate Release:

For Additional Information Contact: Terri Beal, AVP, Consumer Banking

Phone: (866) 933-7005

Altamont, Illinois: As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. To recognize, commend and promote the volunteerism, Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize outstanding community members for their volunteer efforts of improvement to our community.

Mandy Eckhardt and Joyce Guse were chosen as Peoples Bank & Trust Volunteers for the 1st quarter of 2020. They worked together as co-chairman for Altamont Post Prom fundraising. They enjoyed facilitating the students to work towards a common goal of a safe and drug free post prom party. This was a long process and they both enjoyed working with the youth of our community. They hope that the students recognize that it takes a lot of support to accomplish these types of endeavors. Mandy and Joyce state that this goal could not have been accomplished without the support of numerous local businesses.

Mandy and her husband Ryan have 1 daughter Olivia. Joyce and her husband Chris, have two daughters, Mary and Reese.

Mandy and Joyce have requested that the donation for Volunteer of the Quarter be given to the Crisis Nursery Center. Thier names will also be placed on a plaque to be displayed at the bank.

Peoples Bank & Trust in an independent Community Bank with ten offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Tower Hill, Charleston, Springfield, Morrisonville, Palmyra, Waverly and White Hall. Peoples is a full service bank offering outstanding customer service to consumers, small business, and farmers in Central Illinois. People First Bancshares, Inc., with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.